

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 1021020	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	O ORLI
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Syracuse China Company
Lucie L. Wellner 522002	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 2900 Court Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	0,000,100,000
Other	
05/02/02	City: Syracuse State: NY Zip: 13221-4820
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/157,510	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00
Name:Gregg W. Emch, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00
Internal Address:	<b>✓</b> Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Any deficiencies
Fresh Cahaffan Caharib 9	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Emch, Schaffer, Schaub &	15-0825
Porcello Co., L.P.A., P.O. Box 916	19-0029
City: Toledo State: OH Zip: 43697-0916	AM G. SCOTION
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Gregg W. Emch	MAN 1 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
MIFLLER 00000077 29157510 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

05/23/2002

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 012915 FRAME: 0827**

## ASSIGNMENT ...

WHEREAS, I, Lucie L. Wellner, of 2795 Henneberry Road, Pompey, New York 13138, have invented a PLATE for which I have filed an application for United States Letters Patent on March 20, 2002 and which application has been assigned Serial No. 29/157,510; and

WHEREAS, Syracuse China Company, of 2900 Court Street, Syracuse, New York 13221–4820, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Lucie L. Wellner, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said, Syracuse China Company, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, continuation, reissue, or reexamination thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, to more fully vest in it or them title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

Lucie L. Wellner

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF ONONDAGA

) ss. ˈ

On this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002, before me appeared Lucie L. Wellner, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be her free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

TERRI L. CASE y Public, State of New York fied in Onondaga County No. 01CA6014848A LEN

REEL: 012913 FRAME: 0828

**RECORDED: 05/22/2002**